XA mesEsRAT

LEGEND LEGEND HOLDINGS LIMITED

Contents H &

002
004
008
026
036
038
045
060
062
063

A Brand New Start

065

Legend is transforming from a product-
driven computer manufacturer to service-
driven hi-tech company, with dynamic new
strategies, structure and management
providing a brand new start.

066

067

Originating in China, Understanding China,
Growing with China.

113
¥ —E

B IEEN —RAEMBTENEK
EEBRBERURBAIEN M
h¥ - BERE #BLEREKS
FEEAEIE ) - RARERAED
FTHIEEE o

BBAREE - TREE - EhE—
Rk -

114

115

=
=

116

Financial Highlights
BIBEE

Message from Chairman
ITE/RESE

Management's Discussion and Analysis
EEEWARIM

President’s Statement
AR BE

Significant Events

5o
L5

Investor Relations
REERBER

Report of the Directors
ESEHREE

Report of the Auditors
RHMRES

Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
mABER

Balance Sheets

BEAEX

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
FREERER

Consolidated Statement of Recognised Gains and Losses
HFEBARBEERR

Notes to the Accounts
AR B M

Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
RCERBZGREBER

Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet

AEERREGREEEREGR

Five-Year Financial Summary

hFEPBRE

Corporate Information

DNRER



