Contents 目錄

002	Financial Highlights 財務摘要
004	Message from Chairman 主席報告書
800	Management's Discussion and Analysis 管理層研討及分析
026	President's Statement 總裁致辭
036	Significant Events 年誌
038	Investor Relations 投資者關係
045	Report of the Directors 董事會報告書
060	Report of the Auditors 核數師報告書
062	Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 綜合損益表
063	Balance Sheets 資產負債表
065	Consolidated Cash Flow Statement 綜合現金流量表
066	Consolidated Statement of Recognised Gains and Losses 綜合收入及虧損確認表
067	Notes to the Accounts 賬目附註
113	Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 未經審核備考綜合損益表
114	Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet 未經審核備考綜合資產負債表
115	Five-Year Financial Summary 五年財務摘要
116	Corporate Information 公司資料

A Brand New Start

Legend is transforming from a productdriven computer manufacturer to servicedriven hi-tech company, with dynamic new strategies, structure and management providing a brand new start.

Originating in China, Understanding China, Growing with China.

嶄新一頁

聯想正在從一家以產品為主導的電腦 生產商轉為以服務為主導的高科技 企業,將在策略、結構及管理團隊等 方面注入全新動力,為未來發展勾畫出 新的藍圖。

聯想始於中國,了解中國,與中國一同成長。